Golden Lions 2024 Marching Season Calendar Info/Guide:

Updates August 2024: Some more times were finalized. (More to come 9/1 when Festival Directors reach out)

Gameday refers to our gameday schedule.
General format is:

Home Games: Away Games:
- Rehearsal begins 3:15pm - Rehearsal begins 3:15pm
- Prepare all Equipment - Load up Equipment
- Dinner - Dinner
- Change into Uniforms - Change into Uniforms
- 6:15pm: Set up formation, head to Singley Field - Load up Buses and head out

All Saturday Obligations are Time: TBD, but likely involve most of the afternoon and evening.

These events will begin after 12pm, with our return home later at night. As this information is provided to Directors, it will
be shared with Parents and Students.

Sectionals* refers to summer rehearsals for individual sections (Guard, Percussion, etc.)
These are coordinated by Assistant Directors and Student Leadership (mostly Section Leaders). They will all occur

between 9am and 12pm when hosted at North Hunterdon HS. If hosted elsewhere, they are at the Section Leader’s
discretion. Students are expected to attend these rehearsals if they are not out of the area.

[ CalendarLabs



JULY 2024

Sunday

Monday

Tuesday

Wednesday

Thursday

Friday

Saturday

1

2

3

4

Independence
Day

5

é

10

Sectionals*®

11

12

13

14

15

16

17
Sectionals*

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

Sectionals*®

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

Sectionals*®
Uniform Sizing
Form Due

[ CalendarLabs
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AUGUST 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday Wedr;esda Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3
Band Council
Meeting 2-4pm
4 5 6 7 8 9 10
Aspen NHMB Evening | NHMB NHMB NHMB Evening
Registration | Rehearsal Evening Evening Rehearsal
Closes 6-9pm Rehearsal Rehearsal 6-9pm
Fees/Dinner Form | 6-9pm 6-9pm Parent Meetin
Due 8pm
11 12 13 14 15 16 17
NHMB Band NHMB Band | NHMB Band NHMB Band NHMB Band
Camp Camp Camp Camp Camp
8am-4pm 8am-4pm 8am-4pm 8am-4pm 8am-7pm
Parent
Performance @
épm
18 19 20 21 22 23 24
NHMB Practice | NHMB
3:15-6:15pm Practice
3:15 - 5:15pm
25 26 27 28 29 30 31
NHMB NHMB Practice | NHMB (optional)
Practice 3:15-4:45pm Practice girgeddy
3:15-6:15pm optional rehearsal l-?{;:;l meal/call time:
NHHS B2SN rehearsal* i
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SEPTEMBER 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
| 2 3 4 5 6 /
NHMB NHMB NHMB
Labor Da Practice Practice Gameday
Laoordy 3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | vs. Colonia
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
NHMB NHMB NHMB
Practice Practice Gameday
3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | @ Watchung
Hills
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
NHMB NHMB NHMB USBands Event
Practice Practice Gameday g H‘;"'f'lr_lds“
3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | vs. T
Montgomery 12-10pm+
7th/8th Grade
Band Night
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
NHMB NHMB NHMB NJMBDA Event
Practice Practice Gameday ﬁn':g_"ddph HS
3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | @ Rahway 12_16pm+
29 30
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https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/labor-day.php

OCTOBER 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2 3 4 5
NHMB No School - NHMB
Practice Rosh Gameday -
3:15-6:15pm Hashanah Homecoming
vs. Monroe Twp.
6 7 8 9 10 11 12
Joint Parade NHMB Rehearsal,
Practice @ Gameday 3:15-5:15pm
Voorhees HS @ Somerville | Social Event to
3:15-6:15pm follow!
13 14 15 16 17 18 19
Columbus Day NHMB NHMB NHMB NJ MB
Parade - Practice Practice Gameday Festival @
NYC 3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | @ East Brunswick | Wayne Hills
Time: HS
9am-é6pm Time:
12-10pm+
20 21 22 23 24 25 26
NHMB NHMB NHMB Marching Band
Practice Practice Milk Can Event 12pm+
3:15-6:15pm 3:15-6:15pm | Gamedayl gpb‘;c”"’ fimes
vs. Voorhees
27 28 29 30 31
*Potential *Potential
playoff / playoff /
Gameday Gameday
Schedule Schedule
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https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/columbus-day.php

NOVEMBER 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
1 2
*Potential *Potential
playoff / playoff /
Gameday Gameday
Schedule Schedule
3 4 5 6 8 9
*Potential *Potential *Potential
playoff / playoff / playoff /
Gameday Gameday Gameday
Schedule Schedule Schedule
10 11 12 13 14 15 16
*Potential
playoff / Veterans Day
Gameday
Schedule
17 18 19 20 21 22 23
NHMB
Banquet:
6:30pm,
Cafeteria B
24 25 26 27 28 29 30
NHMB
Rehearsal Thanksgiving
3:15-5:15pm Day
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https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/veterans-day.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/thanksgiving-day.php
https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/thanksgiving-day.php

DECEMBER 2024

Sunday Monday Tuesday | Wednesday | Thursday Friday Saturday
] 2 3 4 5 6 /
NHMB Winter NHMB Clinton
Rehearsal Concert 1 Christmas
3:15-5:15pm Parade &
Party
8 9 10 11 12 13 14
Winter
Concert 2
15 16 17 18 19 20 21
22 23 24 25 26 27 28
Christmas
29 30 31
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https://www.calendarlabs.com/holidays/us/christmas.php

Golden Lions 2025 Items to Keep in Mind:

Clinton St. Patrick’s Parade - Rehearsal + Performance < Specific dates TBD
(mid-March)

Marching Band Trip (?!) - & IBD (based on student interest and feasibility)

Flemington Memorial Day Parade - Rehearsal + Performance < Specific dates TBD
(late May)
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