Golden Lions 2024 Marching Season

Calendar Info/Guide:

Updates August 2024: Some more times were finalized. (More to come 9/1 when Festival Directors reach out)

Gameday refers to our gameday schedule. General format is:

Home Games:

- Rehearsal begins 3:15pm
- Prepare all Equipment
- Dinner
- Change into Uniforms
- 6:15pm: Set up formation, head to Singley Field

Away Games:

- Rehearsal begins 3:15pm
- Load up Equipment
- Dinner
- Change into Uniforms
- Load up Buses and head out

All **Saturday Obligations** are <u>*Time: TBD*</u>, but likely involve most of the afternoon and evening.

These events will begin after 12pm, with our return home later at night. As this information is provided to Directors, it will be shared with Parents and Students.

Sectionals* refers to summer rehearsals for individual sections (Guard, Percussion, etc.)

These are coordinated by Assistant Directors and Student Leadership (mostly Section Leaders). They will all occur between 9am and 12pm when hosted at North Hunterdon HS. If hosted elsewhere, they are at the Section Leader's discretion. Students are expected to attend these rehearsals if they are not out of the area.



JULY 2024							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
30	1	2	3	4 Independence Day	5	6	
7	8	9	10 Sectionals*	11	12	13	
14	15	16	17 Sectionals*	18	19	20	
21	22	23	24 Sectionals*	25	26	27	
28	29	30	31 Sectionals* Uniform Sizing Form Due	1	2	3	

AUGUST 2024								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesda y	Thursday	Friday	Saturday		
28	29	30	31	1 Band Council Meeting 2-4pm	2	3		
4 <u>Aspen</u> <u>Registration</u> <u>Closes</u>	5 NHMB Evening Rehearsal 6-9pm Fees/Dinner Form Due	6 NHMB Evening Rehearsal 6-9pm	7 NHMB Evening Rehearsal 6-9pm	8 NHMB Evening Rehearsal 6-9pm <u>Parent Meeting @</u> <u>8pm</u>	9	10		
11	12 NHMB Band Camp 8am-4pm	13 NHMB Band Camp 8am-4pm	14 NHMB Band Camp 8am-4pm	15 NHMB Band Camp 8am-4pm	16 NHMB Band Camp 8am-7pm <u>Parent</u> <u>Performance @</u> 6pm	17		
18	19	20	21	22 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	23 NHMB Practice 3:15 - 5:15pm	24		
25	26	27 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	28	29 NHMB Practice 3:15-4:45pm optional rehearsal NHHS B2SN	30 NHMB Practice 1-3pm optional rehearsal*	31 (optional) Gameday @ HC meal/call time: 3pm		



SEPTEMBER 2024							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
1	2 Labor Day	3 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	4	5 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	6 NHMB Gameday vs. Colonia	7	
8	9	10 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	11	12 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	13 NHMB Gameday @ Watchung Hills	14	
15	16	17 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	18	19 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	20 NHMB Gameday vs. Montgomery 7th/8th Grade Band Night	21 USBands Event @ Hunterdon Central HS Time: 12-10pm+	
22	23	24 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	25	26 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	27 NHMB Gameday @ Rahway	28 NJMBDA Event @ Randolph HS Time: 12-10pm+	
29	30	1	2	3	4	5	

	OCTOBER 2024								
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday			
29	30	1 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	2	3 <u>No School -</u> <u>Rosh</u> Hashanah	4 NHMB Gameday - <mark>Homecoming</mark> vs. Monroe Twp.	5			
6	7	8 Joint Parade Practice @ Voorhees HS 3:15-6:15pm	9	10 <u>NHMB</u> <u>Gameday</u> @ Somerville	11 Rehearsal, 3:15-5:15pm Social Event to follow!	12			
13	14 <u>Columbus Day</u> Parade - NYC Time: 9am-6pm	15 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	16	17 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	18 NHMB Gameday @ East Brunswick	19 <u>NJ MB</u> <u>Festival @</u> <u>Wayne Hills</u> <u>HS</u> Time: 12-10pm+			
20	21	22 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	23	24 NHMB Practice 3:15-6:15pm	25 NHMB Milk Can Gameday vs. Voorhees	26 Marching Band Event 12pm+ (specific times TBD)			
27	28	29	30	31	1 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	2 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule			



NOVEMBER 2024							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
27	28	29	30	31	1 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	2 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	
3 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	4	5	6	7	8 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	9 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	
10 *Potential playoff / Gameday Schedule	11 Veterans Day	12	13	14	15	16	
17	18	19	20 NHMB Banquet: <u>6:30pm,</u> Cafeteria B	21	22	23	
24	25	26 NHMB Rehearsal 3:15-5:15pm	27	28 Thanksgiving Day	29	30	



DECEMBER 2024							
Sunday	Monday	Tuesday	Wednesday	Thursday	Friday	Saturday	
1	2	3 NHMB Rehearsal 3:15-5:15pm	4	5 Winter Concert 1	6 <u>NHMB Clinton</u> <u>Christmas</u> <u>Parade &</u> <u>Party</u>	7	
8	9	10	11	12 Winter Concert 2	13	14	
15	16	17	18	19	20	21	
22	23	24	25 Christmas	26	27	28	
29	30	31	1	2	3	4	



Golden Lions 2025 Items to Keep in Mind:

Clinton St. Patrick's Parade - Rehearsal + Performance ⇐ <u>Specific dates TBD</u> (mid-March)

Marching Band Trip (?!) - \leftarrow <u>*TBD (based on student interest and feasibility)*</u>

Flemington Memorial Day Parade - Rehearsal + Performance ⇐ <u>Specific dates TBD</u> (*late May*)

